2014 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

Pistol
Top Individual Aggregate Scores

John Bickar Palo Alto 2938 107
Jeff Hendrickson Vancouver 2936 94
John Zurek Phoenix 2935 124
Brenda Silva White Mountain 2913 99

Top Individuals for 03/11/2014 Week 10

John Zurek Phoenix 296 14
Jay Williams Vancouver 296 10
John Bickar Palo Alto 295 7
Jeff Hendrickson Vancouver 294 13
Jr Pistol

Top Individual Aggregate Scores

Josh Taylor Newberg 2321 16
Brandon Morgan Pasco 2047 7
Beth Peters The Dalles 1997 11
Jacob Knutz Newberg 1617 9

Top Individuals for 02/18/2014 Week 7

Josh Taylor Newberg 251 0
Beth Peters The Dalles 227 4
Brandon Morgan Pasco 218 0
Jacob Knutz Newberg 210 2
Rifle

Top Individual Aggregate Scores

Ruthanne Conner Davenport 3955 268
Walker Mead Kootenai 3945 291
Craig Speirs Davenport 3944 278
Bernice McKinney Newberg 3936 238

Top Individuals for 03/11/2014 Week 10

Ruthanne Conner Davenport 397 27
Bill Leach Kootenai 396 25
Dwayne Fund Portland 395 23
Bernice McKinney Nogales 395 22
Jr Rifle

Top Individual Aggregate Scores

Robert Scott Bozeman 2824 0
Randi Loudin Spokane 2799 106
Ivan Roe Bozeman 2743 0
David Wright Spokane 2687 62

Top Individuals for 03/11/2014 Week 10

David Wright Spokane 279 8
Robert Scott Bozeman 279 0
Ivan Roe Bozeman 276 0
Randi Loudin Spokane 272 0



70th Annual IERPA Postal Pistol Tournament - Week 10
PISTOL A

Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club - Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club
Jay Williams

Jeff Hendrickson

Reid Tiedeman

Viki Hendrickson

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Border Keepers
John Zurek

Phil Meyers

Chris Groppi

George Siordian

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #1
Scott Lorenz

Paul Landes

Matt Leung

Jon Sellar

West Seattle Sportsmen's Club - West Seattle Sportsmen's Club
Bill Freyfogle

David Wilson

Robert Cozens

Paul Hahn

Yellowstone Rifle Club - YRC
Louis Valdez

Jim Sutton

Lew Muller

Duff Gray

White Mountain Bullseye Shooters Club - Team 1
Brenda Silva

Tony Silva

Bob Kreher

Ron Rabie

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #2
Paul Ketchum

Gordon Buttke

Steve Read

Paul Smith

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - A
Fletcher White

Ben King

Timothy Mason

Edward Hogan

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Best
Jim Dorsey

Bryan Dorsey

Eric Schaffer

Lucky Lawrence

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
William Campbell

Shawn Merrill

Dean Tharaldson

Scott Stickney

Total Score

1162
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294
291
281

1146
296
291
282
277

1136
285
284
284
283

1146
291
288
284
283

1124
284
284
283
273

1123
291
290
274
268

1110
279
277
277
277

1071
287
271
260
253

1105
279
279
275
272

1107
291
276
274
266
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PISTOL B

Boise Rifle & Pistol Club - Boise Rifle & Pistol Club
J Cook

G Sinclair

G Ross

William Johnson

Pasco R & P Club - Gold Team
Gerald Olson

Kyle Clifford

Bill Tanner

Brad Sealy

Tricounty Gun Club - Blue
Adam Ansteth

Doug Jackson

Mike Marlett

Neal Tanksley

Richardson Gun Club - Team 1
Vincente Garcia

Troy Kardokus

Alan Wilson

Janine Bowman

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Minutemen
George Siordian

Andrew Seitz

Don Plante

Mike Walker

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver Club - Wenatchee
John Fraley

R.T. Snodgrass

Dan Fraley

Joe Hahn

Omak Gun Club - Team #1
Sam Shaw

Pat McGuire

Tom Holsworth

Tom Strange

Sharp Shooting Indoor Range - Sharp Shooting Indoor Range A
Aaron Mueller

Ray Grimes

Bob King

Bob Hughes

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club Padres A - Padres - A
John Bickar

Alejandro De La Fuentes

Arun Hattengady

Handicap

1100
284
279
275
262

1089
288
270
266
265

1104
282
281
271
270

1092
285
282
263
262

1070
277
268
264
261

1068
280
271
263
254

1072
275
274
263
260

1039
279
268
247
245

1078
295
280
276
227
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10969
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10811

10738

10733

10712

10607



PISTOL C

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Pistol Gold
Greg Mead

Craig Wheatley

Tom Daniel

Terry Spence

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #3
Aaron Spencer

John Coulter

Victor Alvarez

Brien McCrea

Nogales International R & P - Platinum
John Hoffman

Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Kim Wood

Davenport Gun Club - Team #1
Tyson Lacy

Stanlee Dormaier

Daniel Devore

Duane Oehlwein

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Second Best
Bill Harris

Dennis Brodin

Mike Bufalo

Jerry Morrison

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #1
Tony Carollo

Erich Mietenkorte

Jerry Bounds

Chris Pratz

Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club - Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club
Dave Toaus

Mike Young

John Eder

Handicap

Pasco R & P Club - Silver Team
Clint Whitney

Roger Koontz

Corey Williams

Glen Clifford

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. - Bozeman Gold
Nancy Miller-Valdez

Tom Everett

Dick DeBernardis

Handicap

1085
280
271
269
265

1093
276
275
273
269

1073
275
269
265
264

1082
280
275
265
262

1067
269
267
266
265

1075
272
271
266
266

1064
285
278
277
224

1045
263
262
260
260

941
257
246
240
198

25
13
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10701

10653

10606

10554

10397

9166



PISTOL D

Tricounty Gun Club - Gold
Bob Pruett

Alex Warnock

Kelly Moshofsky

Russ Reed

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team A
Russ McDonald

Ted Simson

Jean Simson

Jim Pirtle

Sandpoint Pistol Club - Sandpoint A
Richard Harlicker

Tom Johnson

Eddo Feyen IV

Jeff Free

Marysville Rifle - Team 1
Ron Oehlert

Carl Angell

Dan Swenson

Scott Nelson

Lewiston Pistol Club Inc. - Platinum
Pete Murray

Nick Pence

Lonnie Dockter

Rick Richardson

Wapato Rod & Gun Club - Team 1
Tim Ryan

Kevin Wertenberger

Ty Palmer

Dave Nickoloff

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Third Best
Roger Swing

Dwight Sederholm

Jim Kime

Nick Whitney

Omak Gun Club - Team #2
Tom Gschill

Steve Cox

Clay Brown

Abe Windle

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - B
James Lett

Curtis Choy

Thomas Reed Shumaker
Sabrina Lett

1047
266
263
260
258

1053
275
265
258
255

1053
271
271
258
253

1037
268
260
257
252

1016
278
254
253
231

1036
279
263
249
245

1041
262
261
260
258

985
256
244
243
242

977
252
247
245
233
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PISTOL E

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #4
Gary Lottermann

Steve Kerr

John Drobnick

Milton Schneider

Pasco R & P Club - Bronze Team
Don Brown

Dean Oberlander

Bobby Morgan

Jim Payne

Davenport Gun Club - Team #2
Ryan Wiater

Loren Ensor

Jeremiah Fisher

Roger mcroberts

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team B
Vicki Stickney

Gale Hergesheimer

George Lippert

Becky Dubell

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #2
Marilyn Mason

Dan Pensula

Mel Goudge

Bret Hollar

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Pistol Silver
George Wilson

Pam Mead

Sandy Daniel

Don Lindsay

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - A Team
Brian Krick

Alan Osburn

Steve Snell

Doug Grupenhoff

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Fourth Best
Jim Herbert

Clark Schmidt

Curtis Exley

Steve Padula

Yellowstone Rifle Club - YRC Silver
Roman Gillitzer

Ken Gates

Matt Egloff

Debbie Harvey

1027
264
256
254
253

975
259
244
237
235

1006
257
255
254
240

1000
265
253
245
237

1026
262
258
254
252

1021
263
260
250
248

989
257
246
245
241

1000
253
252
250
245

969
270
268
262
169

P P O Wy AN DN W = O, N © = N O N O Fr &N W~ 01N P O rFr O N N 01w

o w o,

10136

9966

9848

9841

9830

9798

9779

9776

9655



PISTOL EE

Sandpoint Pistol Club - Sandpoint B
Carl Zmuda

Tom Harvill

Bill Moody

Doug Harlicker

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team B
Donna Katz

Josh Taylor

Kerry Spurgin

Justin Johnson

Wildlife Committee of Washington - WCW #5
T.R. Sackett

Jo Schneider

Fred Jacobson

Dave Somers

Boise Rifle & Pistol Club - Boise Rifle & Pistol Club Silver
Douglas Borah

B Banta

R Blockoff

Kwango Johnson

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Fifth Best
Dean McMillen

Casey Brackett

Conrad Lahr

Pat Adams

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club - Team #1
David Peters

Dan Brophy

Beth Peters

Kathleen Pimley

Richardson Gun Club - Team 2
John Danna

Vince Carroll

David Reinhardt

Elwyn Grant

Omak Gun Club - Team #3
Bryce Leep

Richard Kleinfelder

Dick Finch

Gero Mitschelen

White Mountain Bullseye Shooters Club - Team 2
Bill Weldon

Sam Underwood

Larry Kennedy

Jo Ann Weldon

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club Padres B - Padres - B
Steve Bernard

Ron LeBlanc

Handicap

No Score

962
250
243
236
233

988
254
251
245
238

948
248
238
232
230

918
255
230
217
216

956
242
240
238
236

928
268
232
227
201

859
244
236
212
167

845
242
230
205
168

787
252
206
172
157

627
267
181
179
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PISTOL G

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #3
Ken Camarata

Kenneth Swanson

Don May

Hank McCleary

Wapato Rod & Gun Club - Team 2
Greg Cuillier

Ken Wertenberger

Mike Cuillier

Larry Martin

Marysville Rifle - Team 2
Ken McDannald

Jim Hobbs

Tom Persell

Harlin Keil

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - B Team
Larry Shaw

Lyle Wiltse

Judy Wiltse

Mark Wiedeman

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club Padres C - Padres - C
Wilfred Tsang

John Rosenstein

Matthew Cegelski

Kara Howe

Davenport Gun Club - Team #3
Dan Colman

Craig Speirs

Melvin Hall

Tyler McCoury

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver Club - Wenatchee "B"
Glen White

Dan O'Brian

Rick White

Becca Fraley

Coeur d'Alene Rifle & Pistol Club - Cd'A's Sixth Best
Dick Coss

Kevin Ellison

Molly Shaw

Bill Marrion

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - C
Michael Miller

David Novitsky

Handicap

No Score

932
247
232
230
223

920
242
241
239
198

879
231
221
219
208

880
225
223
221
211

852
219
219
214
200

906
240
230
223
213

807
223
221
190
173

814
211
205
200
198

581
212
203
166
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PISTOL H

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. - Bozeman Blue
Eric Gillitzer

Don Strom

Martin Bourque

Casey Stengel

Sandpoint Pistol Club - Sandpoint C
Richard Miles

Scott Sawey

Eddo Feyen IlI

Cliff Lanning

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team C
Matt Taylor

Jacob Knutz

John Crist

Alan Nelson

Kittitas Valley Rifle & Pistol Club - Kittitas Team #4
Kathy Osborn

Nika Mihailov

Jerry McCoullough

Phil Kenisen

Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club Padres D - Padres - D
Steve Lum

Marion Salsman

Handicap

No Score

Davenport Gun Club - Team #4
Jerry McCoury

luke Ensor

Dave Devore

Handicap

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club - Team #2
Louis Monkiewecz

Raymond S. Garcia

James Pimley

Anna Schultz

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team D
Nathan Shielee

Mike Knutz

Gary Edwards

Mark Brodell

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - C Team
Jim Chambers

Robert Flansaas

Handicap

No Score

Nogales International R & P - Gold
John J. Higgins

Dean Harris

Handicap

No Score

1085
283
274
269
259

826
226
224
199
177

823
228
210
197
188

838
218
217
203
200

619
242
200
177

735
206
202
172
155

761
198
194
192
177

670
183
168
162
157

566
210
194
162

568
250
156
162
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93rd Annual IERPA Postal Rifle Tournament - Week 10

RIFLE AA

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Rifle Gold
Bill Leach

Walker Mead

Greg Mead

Don Jordan

Davenport Gun Club - Davenport Gold
Ruthanne Conner

Craig Speirs

Roger mcroberts

Lance Speirs

Troy-Deary Gun Club - Team #1
Larry Ailor

Bob Bell

Bret Bogar

Karl Vogel

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Gold
John Holbert

Isaiah Yandt

Ron Shadel

Matt Haggstrom

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team 1
Kerry Spurgin

Lee Thorne

Kay Holdahl

Jim Pirtle

RIFLE A

Nogales International R & P - Gold
Bernice McKinney

Jeff Schneider

Lee McKinney

Bill Heitler

Portland Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
Dwayne Fund

John Benjamin

Diedre Lett

Andy Stevens

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. - Bozeman Rifle Club
John Hawkins

Nichole Wirtz

George Waldorf

Tom Everett

Troy-Deary Gun Club - Team #2
Dick Domey

Mark George

Howard Jones

Mike Kauffman

Yellowstone Rifle Club - YRC Blue
Paul Thurmond

Matthew Waite

Steve Albright

Aaron Clark

1571
396
393
392
390

1563
397
393
388
385

1559
393
390
388
388

1554
394
389
386
385

1531
390
384
380
377

1543
395
385
383
380

1564
395
391
390
388

1539
392
390
380
377

1525
388
387
380
370

1464
383
370
368
343

101
25
30
18
28

92
27
25
23
17

80
20
21
20
19

95
31
26
22
16

98
28
23
24
23

72
22
18
18
14

73
23
17
15
18

84
27
18
22
17

57
18
21

10

59
24
10
16
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15699

15548

15526

15514

15307

15431

15363

15339

15043

14811



RIFLE B

Hunters Rifle & Pistol Club - Team A
Shawn Merrill

Jim Dubell

Dean Tharaldson

Handicap

Spokane Rifle Club - Senior Rifle Team Gold
Steve George

Bob Orth

Mike Cooper

Scott Grabow

Trails End Rifle & Pistol Club - Gold
Terry Pedersen

Tristan Stark

James Johnson

Mike Hier

Newberg Rifle & Pistol Club - NR&PC Team 2
Donna Jo King

Tony Perez

Becky Cuerden

Handicap

RIFLEC

Davenport Gun Club - Davenport Silver
David Moldrem

Carol Moldren

Floyd Warwick

Robert Odell

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - A Team
Lyle Wiltse

Robert Flansaas

Alan Osburn

Chuck Wooley

Trails End Rifle & Pistol Club - Silver
Glen Campbell

William Hier

Mike Stockert

Dave Setera

Portland Rifle & Pistol Junior Club - Junior A
Alexandra Cato

Hannah Pifer

Joshua Pifer

Dominic Ferroggiaro

1477
390
388
388
311

1437
374
374
345
344

1446
372
361
360
353

1378
375
362
351
290

1432
380
362
357
333

1433
371
358
357
347

1375
348
343
343
341

1344
349
346
325
324

54
20
19
15

20
11
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RIFLE D

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Senior Rifle Silver
Kathy Konek

Tom Daniel

Matt Philbrook

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club - B Team
Chris Haynes

Bruce Hunn

Larry Shaw

Handicap

Spokane Rifle Club - Senior Rifle Team Silver
Scott Maystrovich

Greg Hillman

Jeff Upham

Handicap

Nogales International R & P - Bronze
Dean Harris

Kim Wood

Handicap

No Score

1428
383
382
362
301

1265
343
339
317
266

1094
333
290
241
230

1033
374
364
295

51
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21
11

o~ W bH

o oo NN

17

11

12316

12123

10995

10104



2014 INLAND EMPIRE Jr RIFLE POSTAL WEEK TEN

JUNIOR RIFLE A

Bozeman Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc. - Bozeman Rifle Club Juniors

Robert Scott
Ivan Roe
Miranda Nelson
Rachel Yager

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Gold
David Wright

Randi Loudin

Mary Maystrovich

Maliya Hillman

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Silver
Katie McAdam

Mike Cooper

Katie Loudin

Mason Maystrovich

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Jr. Rifle Gold
Elizabeth Tanner

James Leach

Spencer Wells

Josh Gallegly

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Sandpoint Rifle Club - Jr. Rifle Gold
Sofia Kriz

Otto Largen

Tyler Sears

Mala Saied

Spokane Rifle Club - Junior Rifle Team Bronze
Taylor Christian

Handicap

No Score

No Score

Kootenai Valley R&P Club - Jr. Rifle Silver
Nick Westbrook

Patrick Hazen

Ryne Rae

Slater Copley

1088
279
276
268
265

1076
279
272
264
261

1004
256
255
249
244

888
246
225
220
197

884
234
224
222
204

405
225
180

657
178
167
159
153
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